



\$~8

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **EX.F.A. 18/2024 & CM APPL. 29272/2024**

**RAJ RANI & ORS.**

**.....Appellants**

Through: **Mr. L.K. Passi and Ms. Ruby, Advs.**

**versus**

**DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS  
AND ORS**

**.....Respondents**

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**%**

**22.10.2024**

1. On the appellants taking fresh steps, let notice be issued to all unserved respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. List before the concerned Registrar for service compliance on 11.11.2024.
3. List before the Court on 24.02.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**OCTOBER 22, 2024/P**