



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.F.A. 18/2024 & CM APPL. 29272/2024**
RAJ RANI & ORS.Appellant

Through:

versus

**DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

% **ORDER**
30.07.2025

List on 16.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 30, 2025/dr