



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.F.A. 18/2024 & CM APPL.29272/2024**

RAJ RANI & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Ruby, proxy counsel
(7068227484)

versus

**DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
LRS AND ORS**

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **07.08.2025**

1. Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the counsel for the appellants is unable to provide clear information about the whereabouts of respondent Nos.1 to 7 although they are appearing before the learned Trial Court.
2. Let learned counsel for the appellants get the details of the case pending before the learned Trial Court in which respondent No.7 is stated to be appearing through counsel.
3. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks some more time to find about the exact status of respondent Nos.1 to 6.
4. At her request, re-notify on 11.12.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 7, 2025

vk