



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **EX.F.A. 18/2024 & CM APPL.49637/2025**
RAJ RANI & ORS.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L.K. Passi & Ms. Ruby,
Advs.

versus

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
LRS AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Bhanita Patowary, Adv. for
R-7 (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **11.12.2025**

EX.F.A. 18/2024 & CM No.29272/2024 (stay)

1. Learned counsel appears on behalf of respondent No.7(DLSA). Let reply to stay application be filed within six weeks.
2. It is stated by learned counsel for respondent No.7 that respondent No.6(deceased) was unmarried and has no LR. It is further submitted that Smt. Nirmala Devi and Respondent Nos.2 to 5 are the LRs of deceased respondent No.1/Mr. Dinesh Kumar Gupta.
3. Learned counsel for respondent No.7 seeks pass-over to furnish the address of respondent Nos.1 to 5.



4. At request, matter is passed over.

REGISTRAR

At 12:30 pm

5. Learned counsel for respondent No.7 has provided the address of respondent Nos.1 to 5 in chat-box today, which is as under:-

Smt. Nirmal Devi
Haridwar Gagiwali shampur
Khasra no. 211
Near Balaji Temple
Pin code 249408
(7838638047)

6. Re-notify on 10.03.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 11, 2025

vk