



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.F.A. 18/2024, CM APPL. 29272/2024, CM APPL. 49637/2025

RAJ RANI & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. L. K. Passi and Ms. Ruby,
Advs.

versus

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

1. It is already 04:35 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 10.03.2026, the date already fixed before the learned Registrar.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/bh