



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ EX.F.A. 18/2024 & CM APPL.49637/2025
RAJ RANI & ORS.Appellant
Through: None

versus

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH
LRS AND ORS
.....Respondent

Through: Respondent No.1 in person
(through vc)
(Aadhar No.8825-9356-2671)
(Mobile : 7838638047)
Ms. Bhanita Patowary, Advocate
for R-7 (through vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.03.2026**

EX.F.A. 18/2024 & CM No.29272/2024 (stay)

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondent No.1/Nrrmala Devi has appeared online and submits that respondent Nos.2 to 5 are her children and all are major. She seeks time to engage a counsel through DLSA. Let her do so.
3. It is stated that respondent No.6 has already expired and there is some settlement between the parties to the effect that that his share will be equally divided amongst the parties since he was unmarried and is not survived by any LR.



4. Reply to stay application (CM No.29272/2024) stated to have been filed by respondent No.7 on 07.03.2026 is not on record. Rejoinder, if any, be filed before the next date.
5. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.05.2026.

REGISTRAR

6. Later on Ms. Ruby, Advocate appeared for the appellant and was apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2026

vk