



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ EX.F.A. 18/2024, CM APPL. 29272/2024 & CM APPL. 49637/2025

RAJ RANI & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. L.K. Passi Ruby, Adv.

versus

DINESH KUMAR GUPTA SINCE DECEASED THROUGH LRS
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ram Parvesh Rai, Adv. for R-7.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks further time to file a rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of the respondent No.7.
3. List on 09.10.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 19, 2026/kr/ns